Important Dates for Academic Advisors – Spring 2026

	Friday, January 2
	-- Probation letters sent to students
-- Spring Bills/Enrollment Confirmations due, 5:00 PM
-- $50 late fee begins for anyone who processes their bill and/or begins their registration process after this date

	Sunday, January 4
	Orientation

	Monday, January 5
	Instruction begins

	Wednesday, January 7
	-- Drop schedules for dismissed students who were not granted appeal

	
	-- Schedules dropped for students who did not process their billing statement/confirm enrollment
-- Registration closes at 5:00 PM and re-opens after the process is complete (approximately 8:00 PM)
-- $100 late fee begins after this date for anyone who was dropped, has not processed their bill, or begins registration

	Thursday, January 8
	Last day to add/drop Track A courses with a refund

	Friday, January 9
	--Last day to add full semester classes on the web 
-- Courses added after this date require instructor approval, following the guidelines of the Late Add Policy

	Wednesday, January 14
	-- Last day to drop full semester courses with a refund
-- Last day to change majors effective for Spring semester
-- Last day to drop Track A courses without a grade
-- Registration closes at 5:00 PM
-- Financial aid full-time established as of this date
-- Last day to change a course to audit or pass/fail

	Monday, January 19
	Martin Luther King, Jr. Day full day recess

	Tuesday, January 20
	Second bills available on Experience

	Wednesday, January 21
	Refunds mailed

	Friday, January 23
	Last day to drop full semester courses without a grade

	February 5-6
	Winter Carnival recess; begins 10:00 PM, February 5

	Friday, February 6
	-- Second bills for spring semester due
-- Last day to drop Part of Term A courses with a “W”

	February 9-20
	First Year Student Advising Meetings

	Friday, February 20
	Track A ends

	Monday, February 23
	--Track B begins
-- Mid-term grades available after 5:00 PM

	Thursday, February 26
	Last day to drop/add Part of Term B courses for refund

	March 2-6
	Spring Break

	March 8-29
	Fall registration for current students

	Wednesday, March 11
	Last day to drop Track B courses without a grade

	Friday, March 20
	Last day to drop full semester courses with a “W”

	Tuesday, March 31
	Fall registration reopens for current students, 10:00 PM

	Friday, April 3
	Last day to drop Track B courses with a “W”

	April 20-24
	Final Exams

	Friday, April 24
	Graduate student Commencement

	Saturday, April 25
	Undergraduate student Commencement



*Dates subject to change
